

AB - DISTRICT ADVISORY BOARD

A District Advisory Board ("DAB") shall be established to represent the interests of, and communicate with the Board of Education and superintendent on behalf of, current District students and their parents/guardians in a cooperative effort to help improve and support Poudre School District programs and operations.

The DAB shall draft bylaws governing its operations that are consistent with this policy, which shall be submitted for consideration and approval by the Board of Education. The DAB shall review its Board-approved bylaws at least once per year and shall draft proposed changes, additions and/or deletions as deemed necessary or appropriate, which shall be submitted for Board consideration and approval.

The DAB shall solicit feedback, suggestions and questions from the parents/guardians of current District students on matters concerning the District and its operations, and present them to the superintendent and/or superintendent's designee at times and in the manner directed by the superintendent. The superintendent or superintendent's designee shall coordinate any District action to be taken based on the feedback and suggestions, and how any answers to the questions shall be communicated.

DAB communications to its members regarding any District responses to feedback, suggestions and/or questions presented by the DAB shall be coordinated with the superintendent or superintendent's designee. Communications to District or school communities, District employees and other groups regarding any District responses to feedback, suggestions and/or questions presented by the DAB shall be made by or at the direction of the superintendent or superintendent's designee.

As determined by the Board of Education in consultation with the superintendent, the DAB may present feedback, suggestions and/or questions for Board consideration on a periodic basis at meetings of the Board.

The Board of Education shall appoint one of its members to serve as a liaison to the DAB, and one of its members to serve as an alternate in the absence or inability to serve of the liaison. The role of the Board member liaison shall be to listen to the feedback, suggestions and/or questions presented by the DAB; to communicate such matters to the Board; and to work cooperatively with the superintendent to facilitate communications to District or school communities, District employees and other groups regarding District responses to feedback, suggestions and/or questions presented by the DAB.

The DAB may make recommendations to the DAC and/or the superintendent regarding DAC subcommittees, including the issues to be addressed by each such subcommittee,

the work to be done on those issues and the recommendation, report or other work product to be produced.

The DAB and its members shall at all times be subject to Board of Education Policy GP 3.6.

Adopted by Board: January 28, 2014

CROSS REF: AE, District and School Accountability